
Concordia (11-9) -vs- Redlands (3-12)
10/03/2025 at Claremont, CA (Axelrood Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/03/2025
Time: 12:15 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Axelrood Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia 1 4 6 3 14
Redlands 1 1 1 5 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:23 CUI G Sam Diamond
1st 3:37 UR G Joseph Madigan
2nd 6:31 CUI G Kaliq Khan
2nd 2:25 CUI G Oscar Garcia Blomback
2nd 1:20 CUI G Sam Diamond
2nd 0:38 UR G Tim Jensen
2nd 0:18 CUI G Kai Young
3rd 7:35 CUI G Kaliq Khan
3rd 6:22 UR G Brody Nielsen
3rd 5:21 CUI G Nicolas Fuchs
3rd 4:17 CUI G Hugo Wouters
3rd 2:59 CUI G-P Hugo Wouters
3rd 1:29 CUI G Kaliq Khan
3rd 0:41 CUI G Dimitrios Koritsas
4th 7:32 UR G Lennon Franklin
4th 7:17 CUI G-P Dimitrios Koritsas
4th 5:44 CUI G Dimitrios Koritsas
4th 4:25 CUI G Cade Peterson
4th 3:58 UR G Brady Bailey
4th 2:22 UR G Oliver Finley
4th 1:37 UR G Harrison DeCourcy
4th 0:09 UR G Oliver Child

Team Statistics

CUI UR
Shots 33 23
Goals 14 8
Assists 10 3
Points 24 11
Exclusions 5 9
Steals 13 14
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 4:08 UR E Harrison DeCourcy
1st 6:50 CUI E Kai Young
2nd 4:15 UR E Adam Lambert
2nd 4:52 CUI E Dimitrios Koritsas
2nd 5:27 CUI E Luke Addington
2nd 7:04 UR E Michael Villagran
3rd 2:21 UR E Liam Gore
3rd 3:01 UR E-P Troy Barker
4th 0:35 UR E Liam Gore
4th 0:35 CUI E Canyon Johnson
4th 1:04 UR E Michael Villagran

4th 2:44 CUI
E-
MAM Canyon Johnson

4th 3:08 UR E Sebas Maccalla
4th 7:18 UR E Brody Nielsen



Individual
 
 
Concordia 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Derek Maddox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Pablo de Souza 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Porter Rosenlof 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0-0
3 Kai Young 3 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0-0

4
Oscar Garcia
Blomback 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-0

5 Hugo Wouters 4 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 0-0
6 Dimitrios Koritsas 3 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 Kanoa Stoddard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Ruben Montoya 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
9 Sam Diamond 4 2 1 3 0 1 3 0 1-1
11 Nicolas Fuchs 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Charlie Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kaliq Khan 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 0-1
14 Luc Chapman 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Canyon Johnson 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-1
21 Cade Peterson 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0-0
24 Luke Addington 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 14 10 24 5 8 13 3 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Pablo de Souza 27:00 4 6
1B Derek Maddox 5:00 4 1

Totals 8 7

Redlands 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Nathan Gattorna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Troy Barker 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
2 Brody Nielsen 6 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0-0
3 Camilo Solis 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Tim Jensen 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 2-0
5 Lennon Franklin 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1-0
6 Jake Simpson 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0-0
7 Harrison DeCourcy 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Joseph Madigan 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Liam Gore 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Stephen Ramirez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Noah Tikoo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Tanner Stagner 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Oliver Child 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Adam Lambert 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
16 Brady Bailey 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Michael Villagran 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
21 Oliver Finley 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0-1
22 Sebas Maccalla 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Kalani Nelson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Matthew Wheeler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 8 3 11 9 3 14 3 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Troy Barker 24:00 11 4
1A Nathan Gattorna 8:00 3 2

Totals 14 6


